Evaluates:  MAX8900A/MAX8900B
MAX8900A Evaluation Kit
19-5244; Rev 0; 4/10
                      General Description
The MAX8900A evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested circuit for evaluating the MAX8900A switch-
mode Li+/Li-Poly charger with ±22V input rating and
JEITA* battery temperature monitoring. The MAX8900A

S	 Three Status LED Indicators
S	 Fully Assembled and Tested+Denotes lead(Pb)-free and RoHS compliant.
                  Ordering Information
*JEITA (Japan Electronics and Information Technology Industries Association) standard, “A Guide to the Safe Use of Secondary
Lithium Ion Batteries in Notebook-type Personal Computers” April 20, 2007.
Figure 1. MAX8900 EV Kit Photo
PART TYPE
MAX8900AEVKIT+ EV KIT
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct
at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
2    Maxim Integrated
Evaluates:  MAX8900A/MAX8900B
MAX8900A Evaluation Kit
                                                                                   Component List
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C6 2
0.47FF Q20%, 25V X5R ceramic